e e

|
: DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : W 426095 A W 426@95 /nd/mbaum/medout
|
w SAR REV SlEeT TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73
| NUMBER USED
| 1426095 -1 D - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER — W W W W W W 1425095 CRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| /< g;
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13387051 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
| 1426095 -2 D —~ BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER 0 }%
} 1426095 -6 D —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER =nh
; 7—- 1426095 -1 D —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED ~1 AND SPARE PARTS = —
7—- 14260395 -2 D —~ BENCH MECH PRE FEED ~-2 AND SPARE PARTS

} - 1 1 1 1 1 1 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 57
‘ 7—- 1426035 -6 D —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -6 AND SPARE PARTS - : : : : : : ST SCR DRIVE (sox 195 10 PLATE |66
| 7—- 14260395 -7 A - — — SPARE PARTS KIT “ “ — -
|
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 54
‘ ’
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXBE) RAM 53
l CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS — ] ] ] ] ] ] 18023-9 S5CR, SHC (M4XB) INS DISC 62
; TERMINAL NAME: AMP MODU MOD. 1V - 2 2 2 2 D 2 2-18032-5 SCR, SET (M5X20) DRAG 51
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV IL 50
} L e e SANGE - 1 1 1 1 1 1 5-18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8)FEED FINGER | 59
| WIRE 0.84 [.033 INI] F 32-28 AWG 5S
} - INSUL | 1.27 [.050 INI 0 0.50-1.00 [.020-.040 INJ] ‘!’ 57
} % WIRE STRIP LENGTH -~ APPL INSTRUCTION an \ e - ] ] ] ] ] ] 1338685-]1 PAWL, FEED 56
l i lﬁ - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 ——
| 3 TERMINAL - - FEED \ - 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18023-3 SCR, SHC (M4x16) TERM HLD DWN | 53
} - APPL SPEC 114-25003 5.38 [.212 IN] 52
| © 51
‘ <C
- TERMINALS APPLIED B
; = - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
2 167020 - - - - B - 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 € 40 mm ST | 48
: ; 1687027 - _ _ _ - ] - 1 ] - ] 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
| = - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
| 1687022 — — — —
‘ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 530191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
| 167050 - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13386601 RAM 44
} 167051 - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 5301251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | C
| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 65301241 WASHER, RAM 42
|
| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41
} - 1 1 1 1 1 1 232471 -1 BALL, STEEL 40
| _ _ _ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
} g%;% iEE:} CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN & -] 1 1 1 1 1 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 33
} i AWG I LENGTH [INJ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| A N - 1 1 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
: 28 AWG 0.56 +0.05 [.022 +.002 IN] |7-354779-8 [.3380] — w w 1 1 1 1 0 05T RAM -
| 30 or 32 AWG 0.51 £0.05 [.020 +.002 IN] |8-354779-2 [.3400] 34
} - - - - D D D D D D 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) STRIP GUIDE | 33
| [ - _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 |(]
: ? - l l l l T T 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31
| - - o \\\ - -
‘ (@iﬁmﬁﬁmﬂ 1 1 1 1 1 1 13203908-9 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| 18 - - - ||Il'. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1633073~ STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
| — O )
| DO — - - 28
w S @ - B - T2l 21212712712 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
l 5 — - 1 1 1 1 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
; * ~ ~ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
} © m - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3803714 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
| o - - B - 1 - 1 1 - 1 6530472-2 STRIPPER 22
l = 0 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023~1 SCR, SHC (M4X10) STRIPPER 21 | B
| = * ~ ~ - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20

— LM )
1 g‘* B - - - - 1 - 1 5304721 STRIPPER 19
} - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 53057181 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
| 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1338684-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
} ng RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - 2 2 2 2 2 2 18023-2 SCR, SHC (M3XB) REAR SHEAR PL | 16
} - L] 2. OGREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. ANt T O O O I 1-690464-0 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) [
| 2 N 1 1 1 1 1320920-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, REAR (CUT) | 14
| S 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION e 1 1 1 1 1 1 Crcoan o CEAh . ELOAT hean =
‘ »
‘ SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - 5 5 5 5 5 5 SR ST SPRING, SHEAR =
} - 2 2 2 2 2 2 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11
| N - - 1 1 - 1 1 1320921-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT)| 10 |——
} . N 1 1 1 1 1 1 462006-1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
} =l & N 2 2 2 1 1 1 1333200-7 ANV TL 3
| - : - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-240641-0 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7
} =g - 1 1 1 1 1 1 590468-2 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REARD 5
| =2 [ﬁ; - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-455889-9 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
} S - 1 1 1 1 1 1 238011-7 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
; - N 2 2 2 1 1 1 5-683454-4 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| ] & - 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
} - N 2 2 2 1 1 1 456400-9 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
| ; VIEW B ROTATED 180° _77 78— 72=71 ] =B | =2 | =7 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM
| : : : : :
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE 4~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION A
| — ) QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
| |
| g Q DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI[MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
| E ] DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
| = — OLERISES INES, ) o sorrooe s
| z § (REF) o 1 PLC DEC 0.5 [.02 IN] M.CLIFFORD F.BACKHURST %mw AMP ?hcoppopoted
| — N N — > PLC DEC +- CHK 08-11-00 REL 08-11-00 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
| % % ‘ ( ) D ECR-06-0238509 ™ |DECOB 3 PLC DEC +- L.LOFTHOUSE M.CLIFFORD

il ¢ >« C | 0150-0755-03 CMR |JULO3 . NAME MACHINE REF
1 2| 8 [Br57 @ ' GUIDE OFF B |0150-0073-03 RK_JJANOS|supr Textume: olDE FEED AD-T APPLICATOR |HD-T1 aPPL
| - A SEE ECN 0O15A-0512-00| MC |NOVOO SCALE DWG SHEET REV
| © bb INSULATION BARREL PlF|LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE gmgg%gggggﬁ%o?gg%m - @ NO W 426@95 T oF D
| AMP 1756 REV 3-92 _ _ EYE ' CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
; g T SUEE [unaess R0 | : 5 = 4 5 56775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -




